0
1/
26
 /
 V
4
 /
 M
aH
-I
F
 /
 d
iv
er
se
-a
cc
es
so
ri
es
/c
o
lli
m
at
o
rs
/c
d
w
0
4
2-
52
-p
la
st
ic
-d
iff
ra
ct
iv
e-
le
n
s
/ 1
�﻿
﻿
 Revision Date: 01.11.2016
Datasheet Plastic Diffractive Lens CDW042/52
These data concern a full plastic a-spherical diffractive lens. It is specified for use as a collimator
in combination with a diode laser. It can be mounted by use of glue or spring-loaded. Mechanical
lock-mounting is not advisable because of possible distortions.
Parameters Wavelength Unit
670 nm
Design conditions
N.A. 0.25 --
Clear Aperture CA  2.1 mm
Designed with laser cover glass (BK7) on source side:
Distance from source 0.55 mm
Glass thickness 0.25 mm
Optical parameters
Focal Length 4.24
3.57
3.08
mm
Back Focal Length BFL mm
Free Working Distance FWD mm
RMS mean on axis 40 m
RMS max. (±3) on axis 50 m
Optical Tolerance 0.1 mm
Field Radius 0.1 mm
Mechanical parameters
Mounting hole diameter Dmh  5.20 mm
Other parameters: see drawing
Environmental stability
Storage Temperature < 90 °C
Operating Temperature -20 to 80 °C
General Data:
Transmission [%]: 90 (670 nm)
Lens Material: COP
Specifications subject to change without notice.
/ Germany and Other Countries LASER COMPONENTS Germany GmbH Tel +49 8142 2864 – 0 info@lasercomponents.com www.lasercomponents.com
/ USA LASER COMPONENTS USA, Inc. Tel +1 603 821 – 7040 info@laser-components.com www.laser-components.com
﻿
0
1/
26
 /
 V
4
 /
 M
aH
-I
F
 /
 d
iv
er
se
-a
cc
es
so
ri
es
/c
o
lli
m
at
o
rs
/c
d
w
0
4
2-
52
-p
la
st
ic
-d
iff
ra
ct
iv
e-
le
n
s
/ 2
�﻿
﻿
 S
pr
ue
 2
,6
0
m
ax
.
 2
,4
5
AA
 3
,0
0
0,
1
 2
,7
0
0,
05
 5,20
-
-
0,03
0,07
 F
.F
.L
. 5
,5
3
(0
,2
5m
m
 B
K7
 in
cl
ud
ed
)
2,10 C.A.
B
SECTION A-A
0,01 A
Ø0,01 B
0,02 A
A
B
 0
,0
5
0,
02
 2
,7
DETAIL B
SCALE 20 : 1
F.F.L. (3,53)
/ Germany and Other Countries LASER COMPONENTS Germany GmbH Tel +49 8142 2864 – 0 info@lasercomponents.com www.lasercomponents.com
/ USA LASER COMPONENTS USA, Inc. Tel +1 603 821 – 7040 info@laser-components.com www.laser-components.com
﻿